NIST Notes Mobile App Terms of Use

This page (together with the documents referred to on it) tells you the terms of use (the "Terms of Use") on which you may make use of our 'NIST Notes' app for mobile devices (the 'App'). Please read these Terms of Use carefully before you download, install or use the App. By downloading, installing or using the App, indicates that you accept these Terms of Use and that you agree to abide by them. Your download, installation or use of the App constitutes your acceptance of these Terms of Use which takes effect on the date on which you download, install or use the App. If you do not agree with these Terms of Use, you should cancel downloading, installing or using the App immediately.

The App is owned and operated by CCL LLC, located at address.

We reserve the right to change these Terms of Use at any time without notice to you by posting changes on the www.nistnotes.com (the "Website") or by updating the App to incorporate the new Terms of Use. You are responsible for conducting periodic reviews of the terms to ensure that you agree with them. Your continued use of the App after changes are posted constitutes your acceptance of the amendments.

To download, install, access or use the App, you must be 18 or over.

Use of the App does not include the provision of a mobile device or other equipment necessary to access it. Use of the App requires Internet connectivity.

You shall not use the App in any way that may infringe or breach the copyright or any intellectual property rights – copyright, trademark rights.

You agree not to reproduce, duplicate, copy or re-sell the App or any part of the App save as may be permitted by these Terms of Use.

You agree not to access without authority, interfere with, damage or disrupt:

- any part of the App;
- any equipment or network on which the App is stored;
- any software used in the provisioning of the App; or
- any equipment or network or software components owned or used by any third-party.

You assume sole responsibility for results obtained from the use of the App, and for conclusions drawn from such use. We shall have no liability for any damage caused by errors or omissions in any information instructions we provide to you in with connection with the App.

We do not warrant that the App will be compatible with all hardware and software which you may use. We shall not be liable for damage to, or viruses or other code that may affect any equipment (including but not limited to your mobile device), software, data or other property as a result of your download, installation, access to or use of the App or your obtaining any material from, or as a result of using, the App. We shall not be liable for the actions of third parties.

We may change or update the App and anything described in it without notice to you. If the need arises, we may suspend access to the App, or close it indefinitely.

We make no representation or warranty, expressed or implied, that the information and materials on the App are complete, accurate or up-to-date. Nor do we accept any liability for any errors or omissions. The App is independent of any platform on which it is hosted. The App is not associated, affiliated, sponsored, endorsed or in any way linked to the platform operator, including Apple, Android, Google, or RIM Blackberry.

Your download, installation, access to or use of the App is also bound by the terms and conditions of each of the Operators mentioned above.

The license granted to you for the App is limited to a non-transferable license to use the App on a mobile device that you won or control and as permitted by these Terms of Use.

You must comply with any applicable third-party terms of agreement when using the App (e.g., ensure that your use of the App is not a violation of your mobile device agreement).

You hereby release CCL LLC, its officers, directors, agents, and employees from all claims, demands, and damages (accidental and consequential) of any kind and nature, known and unknown suspected and unsuspected, disclosed and undisclosed, arising out of the use of the material contained within the App.

You assume all responsibility and risk with respect to your use of the App. The App is available "As Is". You understand and agree that, to the fullest extent permitted by law, we disclaim all warranties, representations and endorsements, express or implied, with regard to the site, including, without limitation implied warranties of title, merchantability, non-infringement and fitness for a particular purpose. We do not warrant use of the site will be uninterrupted or error-free or that errors will be detected or corrected. We do not assume any liability or responsibility for any computer viruses, bugs, malicious code or other harmful components, delays, inaccuracies, errors or omissions, or the accuracy, completeness, reliability or usefulness of the information disclosed or access through the App. We have no duty to update or modify the App and we are not liable for our failure to do so. In no event, under no legal or equitable theory (whether tort, contract, strict liability or otherwise), shall we or any of our respective employees directors, officers, agents or affiliates, be liable hereunder or otherwise for any loss or damage of any kind, direct or indirect, in connection with or arising from the App, the use of the App or our agreement with you concerning the App, including, but not limited to, compensatory, direct, consequential, incidental, indirect, special or punitive damages, lost anticipated profits, loss of goodwill, loss of data, business interruption, accuracy of results, or computer failure or malfunction, even if we have been advised of or should have known of the possibility of such damages.

You represent and warrant that your use of the App will be in accordance with this Agreement and with all applicable laws and regulations, including without limitation any local laws or regulations in your country, state, city, or other governmental area, regarding online conduct and acceptable content, and regarding the transmission of technical data exported from the United States or the country in which you reside and your use of the App will not infringe or misappropriate the intellectual property rights of any third-party.

The "App" name and logos and all related names, trademarks, service marks, design marks and slogans are the trademarks or service marks of us or our licensors.

We are the sole and exclusive owner or the licensee of all intellectual property rights in the App, and in the material published on it. Those works are protected by copyright and trademark laws and treaties around the world. All such rights are reserved.